CH \$40.00 107728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM450979

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FTCO Acquisition, LLC		11/06/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Fletcher-Terry Company, LLC	
Street Address:	91 Clark Drive	
City:	East Berlin	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06023	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1077282	FLETCHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8606069818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-470-4700

Email: uspto@osheagetz.com

Correspondent Name: O'Shea Getz P.C.

Address Line 1: 10 Waterside Drive, Suite 205

Address Line 4: Farmington, CONNECTICUT 06032

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard D. Getz
SIGNATURE:	/rdg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=661150CON#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0769

https://www.concord-sots.ct.gov/CONCORD/online?sn=PublicInquiry&eid=9740[11/15/2017 10:19:41 AM]

RECORDED: 11/15/2017

Business Inquiry Name Change History FTCO ACQUISITION, LLC Old Name Business ID 0977255 Filing Number THE FLETCHER-TERRY COMPANY, LLC Business Name Filing Date Jan 04, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0770